# CH \$690.00 404

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC	FORMERLY NewStar Financial, Inc.	03/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LDM GROUP, L.L.C.
Street Address:	THE CROSSINGS AT JEFFERSON PARK
Internal Address:	200 JEFFERSON PARK
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Name:	PDR NETWORK, LLC
Street Address:	THE CROSSINGS AT JEFFERSON PARK
Internal Address:	200 JEFFERSON PARK
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4047448	BEHAVIOR BASED PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3916887	CAREHEALTH
Registration Number:	3916891	CAREPHONE
Registration Number:	3178258	CAREPOINTS
Registration Number:	3916893	COMPLIANCE360º
Registration Number:	3621496	CONNECTSYS
Registration Number:	4211749	ECOPAY
Registration Number:	4137229	INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH
Registration Number:	3618122	LDM GROUP INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH
Registration Number:	3077819	SCRIPTGUIDE
Registration Number:	3910215	SCRIPTGUIDERTV
	•	TRADEMARK

900540058 REEL: 006890 FRAME: 0380

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640961	MOBILEPDR
Registration Number:	1908218	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	0686664	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	0626998	PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1909784	POCKET PDR
Registration Number:	2035094	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HE
Registration Number:	2567769	PDR.NET
Registration Number:	3783654	PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1908219	PDR
Registration Number:	0626997	PDR
Registration Number:	3182638	PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE
Registration Number:	1909957	PDR FAMILY GUIDES
Registration Number:	0411544	
Registration Number:	3547340	PDR ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	3109266	PDRXPRESS
Registration Number:	4119750	PHARMEHR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: Prudential Tower
Address Line 2: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109251-0025-035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=First Eagle\_PSKW - Trademark Agreement Termination (LDM; PDR) (Executed)#page1.tif source=First Eagle\_PSKW - Trademark Agreement Termination (LDM; PDR) (Executed)#page2.tif source=First Eagle\_PSKW - Trademark Agreement Termination (LDM; PDR) (Executed)#page3.tif source=First Eagle\_PSKW - Trademark Agreement Termination (LDM; PDR) (Executed)#page4.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of March 9, 2020 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by **FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC** (f/k/a NewStar Financial, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of **LDM GROUP, L.L.C.**, a Missouri limited liability company ("<u>LDM</u>") and **PDR NETWORK, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (together with LDM, collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantors, **PSKW**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, **PSKW INTERMEDIATE**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, **PDR**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, such other Persons from time to time party thereto as "Grantors", and Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2015, by and among the Grantors and Agent, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), each Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

**WHEREAS**, Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on **Schedule 1** hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC (f/k/a NewStar Financial, Inc.), a Delaware

limited liability company, as Agent

Name: Brian Forde

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

## SCHEDULE 1

to

# $\frac{\text{TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK}}{\text{COLLATERAL}}$

#### **Trademarks**

Grantor	Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/Application Date	Status
LDM Group, L.L.C.	BEHAVIOR BASED PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT	4,047,448	11/01/2011	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CAREHEALTH	3,916,887	02/08/2011	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CAREPHONE	3,916,891	02/01/2011	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CAREPOINTS	3,178,258	11/28/2006	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	Compliance380°	3,916,893	02/08/2011	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CONNECTSYS	3,621,496	05/19/2009	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	ECOPAY (Supplemental Register)	4,211,749	09/18/2012	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH (Supplemental Register)	4,137,229	05/01/2012	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	LDM GROUP	3,618,122	05/12/2009	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	SCRIPTGUIDE	3,077,819	04/04/2006	Registered
LDM Group, L.L.C.	SCRIPTGUIDERTV	3,910,215	01/25/2011	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	MOBILEPDR	2640961	10/22/2002	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	Physicians' Desk Reference	1908218	08/01/1995	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	Physicians' Desk Reference	686664	10/03/1959	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PHYSICIANS'  DESK  REFERENCE	626998	05/15/1956	Registered
PDR Network, LLC		1909784	08/08/1995	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH	2035094	02/04/1997	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDR.net	2567769	05/07/2002	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDRhealth	3783654	05/04/2010	Registered

PDR Network, LLC	PDR	1908219	08/01/1995	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDR	626997	05/15/1956	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDR Concise Prescribing Guide	3182638	12/12/2006	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDR  EAMIX GUDES	1909957	08/08/1995	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDR NETWORK	411544	03/20/2012	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDR ON-DEMAND	3547340	12/16/2008	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PDRXPRESS	3109266	06/27/2006	Registered
PDR Network, LLC	PharmEHR (Supplemental Register)	4119750	03/27/2012	Registered

**RECORDED: 03/12/2020**